WHEREAS, LPD needs to appropriate from the unencumbered balance to ensure
funds are available to pay for the 2025 cruiser order when they arrive in August of 2025: now,
therefore,

SECTION '1. That the City of Lficaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount ofOne Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand

Dollars ($ 179,000.00) in the .45 Police & Fire Lerry 2021 Fund (205 I ).

SECTION 2. That the City of Lancaster Auditor appropriate from the unencumbered

balance in expense account 2051 .3250.56050 (Vehicles - Police) in the amount of One Hundred
Seventy-Nine Thousand Dollars ($ I 79,000.00).

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: after _ reading. Vote: Yeas_ Na

Date Approved

President ofCouncil
C lerk

Mayor
Offered by

Second by:

PERMANENT RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

following revenue accounts:

202r -0000-43010
202 r -0000-49000

State Grants
Refunds

Total

$32.341.23
$ 3.276.43
si5,617.66

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor in the amount of Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred

Thirteen Dollars and Eleven Cents ($42,513.1l) in the Public Transit Fund (2021).

SECTION 4. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall appropriate from the

unencumbered balance in expense account 2021.7100.52053 (Public Transit Cash Transfer) in the

amount of Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen Dollars and Eleven Cents (542,513.1 l) in